Basic
Pop-up roof
Opening side windows

230V electrical circuit
Overrun brake
Folding bench

dimensionsincm
Interior length

Body length

Total length

Interior width

Body width

Standing height (roof open)

Total height (roof closed)
Bed dimensions
weights in kg
Delivery weight

Payload capacity

Plus

Everything from the Shel-
Wood-design interior
Large front window

Floor heating
Indoor/outdoor kitchen
Compressor fridge

Gas and water system

Basic
290
345
460

170

185

198

219
200x170

560
190

Maximum permissible weight

* The maximum permissible welght can be increased to

900 kg at an additional cost

750*

** Shelter Outback has extra-wide wheel arches, total width 194 cm.

Outback

Everything from the Plus
Raised chassis with sidebars
Reinforced 1000 kg chassis
Premium window system tinted
Bigfoots

Black alloy wheels

Roof railing

100 Wp solar panels

20 Ah lithium battery + monitor

Plus Outback
290 290
345 345
460 460

170 170

185 185**
198 198

219 )
200x170 200x170
620 660

130 340
750* 1000

v standard © option

Exterior Basic
AL-KO chassis including shock absorbers and overrun brake v
Bigfoot steadies (4 pieces)

Sidebars

Pop-up roof with cotton De Waard roof fabric v
White aluminum cladding v
Metallic-colored aluminum with black stucco lower section
Black chequer plate drawbar cover

Rear door latch and stay

Black roof raiIing (Shelter Plus and Basic only upon request)

© |© |© |©

Front window

Front window with privacy glass
Opening side windows v
Premium opening side windows (flush and tinted)

Black trim / tent rails all around

Tube-style rear grab handles (upgrade from standard handles)

Interir

Indoor/outdoor kitchen consisting of stainless steel sink, kitchen tap,
2-burner hob and cutlery drawer

65-liter compressor fridge with freezer compartment

Complete gas system including external gas connection & bottle holder
230V system including 10A circuit breaker v
12V system including 20A / 230V converter

20ANh lithium battery o
SmartShunt battery monitor (read battery datain your own app)

100 Wp solar panel o)
230V power outlets

LED tent lighting

230V LED bar lighting

230V power rail with 3 movable LED spotlights

Floor heating 48V / 100W/m?2

Wood-design interior (table, cabinets, and floor) o
Compartmentalized storage cabinet on the right-hand side o
Herringbone floor pattern

Plus
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